

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-3248 Version : 1	Name:	ROBERT S. MOLARO, IN MEMORIAM				
	Consent Calendar Resolution	Status:					
Type:			Approved				
File created:	7/10/2020	In control:	Board of Commissioners				
On agenda:	7/30/2020	Final action:	7/30/2020				
Title:	PROPOSED RESOLUTION	PROPOSED RESOLUTION					
	ROBERT S. MOLARO, IN MEN	ROBERT S. MOLARO, IN MEMORIAM					
	WHEREAS, Almighty God in H	is infinite wisdom	has called Robert Molaro from our midst, and				
	WHEREAS, Robert Molaro was the loving and adored husband of Barbara (nee Teska), and						
	WHEREAS, Robert Molaro was the loyal father of Samuel, Robyn (Timothy King), Miranda (Daniel Diaz), Michael (Jane Middleton) and Alexandra (Daniel Stell), and						
	WHEREAS, Robert Molaro was the fun-loving "Pops" of Rocco, Luciana, Francesca, Enzo, Daniel, Angelina, Evelyn, Felix, Jethro, Contessa, and Isabella, and						
	WHEREAS, Robert Molaro was the beloved son of the late Angelina (nee Spizzirri) and the late Samuel Molaro, and						
	WHEREAS, Robert Molaro was the dear brother of the late Peter (late Michelle) Molaro; fond brother- in-law of Nancy (Charles) Lunon, and						
	WHEREAS, Robert Molaro was a fond uncle of Nicholas (Rachel) Lunon, and						
	WHEREAS, Robert Molaro was a lifelong Chicago resident, and						
	WHEREAS, Robert Molaro graduated from St. Ignatius College Prep, Loyola University, and John Marshall Law School, and						
	WHEREAS, Robert Molaro started his own law practice which he continued until the present day, and						
	WHEREAS, Robert Molaro became the 12th Ward Democratic Committeeman which was the start of his political career that spanned three decades and included terms in the Illinois State Senate and the Illinois House of Representatives, and WHEREAS, all who knew him will attest that Robert Molaro was a kind and compassionate man, virtuous of character and gentle in spirit, admired and respected by his many friends and neighbors, and dearly loved by his family, now therefore						
		by the Board of Commissioners of Cook County that the Board does hereby offer ces and most heartfelt sympathy to the family and many friends of Robert Molaro row at this time of loss, and					
		, that this text be spread upon the official proceedings of this Honorable same be tendered to the family of Robert Molaro that his memory may shed.					
Sponsors:	ARROYO JR, SCOTT R. BRIT	TON, DENNIS D	dent), FRANK J. AGUILAR, ALMA E. ANAYA, LUIS EER, BRIDGET DEGNEN, BRIDGET GAINER, MILLER, STANLEY MOORE, KEVIN B. MORRISON,				

	SEAN M. MORRISON,	PETER N.	SILVESTRI,	DEBORAH SI	MS, LARRY SUFFREDIN
--	-------------------	----------	------------	------------	---------------------

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/30/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

ROBERT S. MOLARO, IN MEMORIAM

WHEREAS, Almighty God in His infinite wisdom has called Robert Molaro from our midst, and

WHEREAS, Robert Molaro was the loving and adored husband of Barbara (nee Teska), and

WHEREAS, Robert Molaro was the loyal father of Samuel, Robyn (Timothy King), Miranda (Daniel Diaz), Michael (Jane Middleton) and Alexandra (Daniel Stell), and

WHEREAS, Robert Molaro was the fun-loving "Pops" of Rocco, Luciana, Francesca, Enzo, Daniel, Angelina, Evelyn, Felix, Jethro, Contessa, and Isabella, and

WHEREAS, Robert Molaro was the beloved son of the late Angelina (nee Spizzirri) and the late Samuel Molaro, and

WHEREAS, Robert Molaro was the dear brother of the late Peter (late Michelle) Molaro; fond brother-in-law of Nancy (Charles) Lunon, and

WHEREAS, Robert Molaro was a fond uncle of Nicholas (Rachel) Lunon, and

WHEREAS, Robert Molaro was a lifelong Chicago resident, and

WHEREAS, Robert Molaro graduated from St. Ignatius College Prep, Loyola University, and John Marshall Law School, and

WHEREAS, Robert Molaro started his own law practice which he continued until the present day, and

WHEREAS, Robert Molaro became the 12th Ward Democratic Committeeman which was the start of his political career that spanned three decades and included terms in the Illinois State Senate and the Illinois House of Representatives, and

WHEREAS, all who knew him will attest that Robert Molaro was a kind and compassionate man, virtuous of character and gentle in spirit, admired and respected by his many friends and neighbors, and dearly loved by his family, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Cook County that the Board does hereby offer its deepest condolences and most heartfelt sympathy to the family and many friends of Robert Molaro and joins them in sorrow at this time of loss, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this text be spread upon the official proceedings of this Honorable Body, and a suitable copy of same be tendered to the family of Robert Molaro that his memory may be so honored and ever cherished.